TORM No. 884-NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SE L-Organ True Band Series

	31	

NL

Vol.m92 Page 15069

Drown

STEVENE NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORT

NCTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL

UL

COPYRIGHT

V. marke 17

1111 01 100 111

Reference is made to that certain trust deed made by	, as grantor, to
	, as trustee,
Klamath County Title Company	, as beneficiary,
The Travelers Insulance company	10 89 in the mort sage records of
. Tune 15 Mgg	of nade 11198
Klamath County, Clegon, in booky certy (Chanter think)	, covering the following described real
Lan/Sila linstrum.ent/microfilm/reception Non	

property situated in the above-mentioned county and state, to-wit:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AS EXHIBIT "A"

The undersigned hereby certifies that no assignments of the trust deed by the trustee or by the beneficiary and no appointments of a successor fustee have been made except as recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the above-described real property is situated, further, that no action has been instituted to recover the debt, or any part thereof, now remaining secured by the trust deed, or, if such action has been instituted, such action has been dismissed except as permitted by ORS 36.735(4).

There is a default by the grantor or other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by There is a default by the grantor or other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by the trust deed, or by the successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize sale in the event of default of such provision; the defaul for which foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sums:

SEE EXHIBIT "B", ¶ A, ATTACHED HERETO.

By reason of the default, this beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by the trust deed immediately due and payable, those sums being the following, to-wit:

SEE EXHIBIT "B", " B, ATTACHED HERETO.

NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SE.L		STATE OF OREGON, County of
Ret from Deed from Robert F. Brown Grenia	SPACE REGERVED	of
N Klamath County Title Company	PÓR RECORDER B JAE	ment/microfilm/reception No
Ťruste		County affixed.
After recording return to [Nome, Address, Zip]: Dean P. Gisvold 1100 SW Sixth, Suite 1600		NAME TITLE
Portland, OR 97204	1	

15070

Notice hereby is given that the beneficiary and trustee, by reason of the default, have elected and do hereby elect to foreclose the trust deed by advertisement and sale pursuant to ORS 86.705 to 86.795, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the highest bidder for each the interest in the described property which the grantor had, or had the power to convey, at the time of the execution by grantor of the trust deed, together with any interest the grantor or grantor's successor in interest acquired after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy the obligations secured by the trust deed and the expenses of the sale, including the compensations of the trustee as provided by law, and the reasonable fees of trustee's attorneys.

The sale will be held at the heur of o'clock, 2'* M., in accord with the standard of time established
by ORS 187 floop November 24 19 92 at the following stars. Front steps of the
Aramath County Courtholse
Klamath , State of Oregon, which is the hour, date and place last set for the sale.

Other than as shown of record, neither the bereliciary nor the trustee has any actual notice of any person having or claiming to have any lien upon or interest in the real property hereinabove described subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed, or of any successor in interest to the grantor or of any lessee or other person in possession of or occupying the property, except:

NAME AND LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NATURE OF RIGHT, LIEN OR INTEREST

Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by ctring any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying the sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, fogether with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by ORS 86.753.

In construing this notice, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by the trust deed, and the words" trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, it any.

	이상 승규는 것 같 것 같은 것 같 같이 많 것 같 것 같 것 같 것 같 것 같 것 같 것 같 것 같 것 같 것		Here Ber	neliciary	(state which)
S	TATE OF OREGON,	County of Mu	ltnomah		
	This instrument Dean P. G	was acknowledged	before me on]	uly 7	, 19.92.,
	This instrument	was acknowledged	before me on		, 19
b a					
0	l	1)	Ar. n	1H Seclyc	*******

EXHIBIT "A"

15071

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

The following described real property situate in Klamath County, Gregon: PARCEL 1:

Township 33 South, Eange 6 East of the Willamette Meridian

Section 35: SEt

Township 34 South, Range 6 East of the Willamette Meridian

Section 1: Lots 5 and 6, Lots 7 and 10 less that portion conveyed to Robert D. Helws et ux, by deed recorded in Volume 227 of Deeds page 92, Lots 11, 12, 13 and 20

Section 2: Lots 1, 2, 3, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 16, 17 and 24

EXCEPTING THEREFROM a road right of way 155 feet in width across the E of Section 35, Township 33 South, Range 6 E.W.M. as conveyed to Klamath County, Oregon by Deed recorded April 9, 1965, in Deed Volume 360 at page 541 and by Deed recorded April 19, 1965, in Volume 360 at page 556.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM a road right of way across the E¹/₂ of Section 35, Township 33 S.R. 6 E.V.M. and across the W¹/₂ of Section 36, Township 33 S.R. 6 E.W.M., as conveyed to Klamath Cownty, Oregon by deed recorded July 14, 1965, in Deed Volume :63 at page 178.

PARCEL 2:

Township 34 South, Fange 71 East of the Willamette Meridian

A piece or parcel of land situated in Sections 5, 8, 16, 17, 20 and 21, and being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the intersection of the center line of Seven Mile Canal as the same is now located and constructed, with the line marking the Westerly boundary of the said Section 5, Township 34 South, Range 7½ East of the Willamette Meridian, and from which point the Southeasterly corner of Section 1, Township 34 South, Range 6 East of the Willamette Meridian, as established by Norman D. Price, U. S. Cadastral Engineer, between October 31, 1930, and : June 22, 1931, bears South 83°59' West, 5310.1 feet distant, and running; thence downstream along the said center line of Seven Mile Canal South 61°35[‡] East 861.2 feet; thence South 31°46[‡] East 2306.4 feet; thence South 34°23[‡] East 1252.4 feet; thence South 32°27[‡] East 2101.8 feet; thence South 41°02[‡] East 8802.1 feet, more or less, to the intersection of the said center line of Seven Mile Canal, with a line which is parallel with and 70.0 feet at right angles Southeasterly from the center line of the Dixon and McQuiston Levee, as the same is now located and constructed; thence leaving the center line of

EXHIBIT "A" - Legal Description

Page 1 of 2

15072

Seven Mile Canal and following the said line parallel with the said Dixon and Mcquiston Levee South 44'40' West 6437.9 feet, more or less, to its intersection with the Southerly boundary of the said Section 20, Township 34 South, Range 7¹/₂ East of the Willamette Meridian; thence Westerly along the Southerly boundary of said Section 20, 4905.3 feet, more or less, to the Southwesterly corner of the said Section 20, Township 34 South, Range 7¹/₂ East of the Willamette Meridian; thence North along the Westerly boundary of the said Sections 20, 17, 8 and 5, Township 34 South, Range 7¹/₂ East of the Willamette Meridian, 16,570.6 feet, more or less, to the said point of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion conveyed to D'Artnery Bros., a Co-partnership, by deed recorded in Volume 331 at page 367, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion conveyed to Byron W. Bacchi, et.ux., and Henry Francis Bacchi, e: ux., by Deed recorded in Volume 350 at page 675, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

PARCEL 3:

Township 39 South, Range 12 East of the Willamette Meridian:

Section 6: ElSwit, MNISEI

Section 7: Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, Eiwi, SiSEi

Section 17: WINWI and that portion of the NEINWI West and North of the Horse ly Irrigation District Canal.

Section 18: Lot 1, EINWH, NEH, NEHSEH, and all those portions of Lots 2 and 3 and the NEHSWH, NWHSEH, and SEHSEH lying North of Lost River.

Page 2 of 2

EXHIBIT "A" - Legal Description

EXHIBIT "B"

A. CURRENT DEFAULTS

Possible failure to keep Property insured.

Semi-Annual payment of interest due April 1, 1992

Plus default interest on such unpaid amounts from April 1, 1992, until paid, and cost of foreclosure title report and guarantee, attorney fees and costs, trustee's fees, and other costs and expenses associated with the foreclosure and possible costs to insure property, if not insured by grantor. The next semi-annual payment of interest is due October 1, 1992, and if not paid, will be delinquent and accrue default interest. The next annual principal payment is due October 1, 1992, and if not paid, will be delinquent and accrue default interest.

*The original payment was \$56,870.00. On May, 4, 1992, \$4,650.03 was applied to such amount.

B. ENTIRE INDEBTEDHESS

Outstanding principal balance plus accrued and default interest as of July 2, 1992

Plus default interest from July 2, 1992, until paid at the per diem rate of \$556.7366, plus cost of foreclosure title report and guarantee, attorney fees and costs, trustee's fees and any other sums due or that may become due under the Note or by reason of this foreclosure, including but not limited to prepayment charges and advances made by beneficiary or trustee as allowed by Note and Deed of Trust.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: st

Filed for record at request of	Dean P, Gisvole	the <u>10th</u> day
of July A.D., 19 92	at 1:01 o'clock P.M. at	nd duly recorded in Vol. <u>N92</u> ,
	Mortgages on Page 1	
그는 그 같은 것 같은 것을 많이 많이 없다.		hn County Clerk
FEI: \$30,00		line mullinglone
병사를 하는 것이 같이 가지 않는 것을 물을 통했다.	이 말에 가장 있는 것 같아. 이 방법을 하는 것 같아.	

1 - EXHIBIT "B"

and a start of the start of the

\$1,163,885.29

\$52,219.97*

15073

TIC\BROWN480, EXB